4272-4-1-37---10

A. J. CHESLEY, M. D.

SECRETARY AND EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Minnesota

Department of Health

469 State Office Puilding

St. Paul

September 27th, 1937

SUBJECT

Hon. Mike Holm, Secretary of State, C A P I T O L

Dear Mr. Holm:

You are hereby notified that the commission of O. C. Pierson as Deputy State Registrar granted by me on the 8th day of June, 1937, by virtue of authority vested in me by statute and particularly by authority of Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5354, as amended by Chapter 263, Laws 1937, is revoked for the indefinite period of Mr. Pierson's absence from the office, and that, for the period of such absence, appointment, as evidenced by the enclosed commission, is given to Lillie B. Brockmann to exercise the rights, powers, and duties of the office of Deputy State Registrar.

This commission is to be placed on file in your office.

Respectfully,

Mhesley, M. D. Executive Officer

O, C. PIERSON

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION

-jwb-

8251

6

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

OFFICE OF THE STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, A. J. Chesley, State Registrar of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of authority vested in me by statute and particularly by authority of Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5354, as amended by Chapter 263, Laws 1937, do hereby constitute and appoint Lillie B. Brockmann of St. Paul, Minnesota, Deputy State Registrar.

You are, therefore, by these presents appointed and commissioned Deputy State Registrar as aforesaid, to have and hold the said office, together with all the rights and powers to the said office belonging or by law in anywise appertaining until this commission shall be by me or other lawful authority superseded or annulled.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 27th day of September, 1937.

Melsley State Registrar

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, Lillie B. Brockmann, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of deputy state registrar of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me God.

Rillie B. Brockmann. 8251

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September, 1937.

Notary Public Hennepin County, Minn. My Commission Expires June 30, 1939.

8251

FILED SEP 29 1937